

John Lewis Stock Number	54650705
Name	Festive Fireside
Contents	Abbey Biscuits Chocolate Brownie Biscuits 150g Brookford Chardonnay Semillon 75cl Brookford Shiraz Cabernet Sauvignon 75cl Fairfields Farm Crisps Sweet Chilli 150g Grandma Wild's Alcohol Free 4 Luxury Mince Pies Rendles Cheese Stars with Gouda 100g Booja-Booja Yuletide Spice 10 Truffle Loglets 115g Union Hand Roasted Coffee Timana Cafetiere Grind 200g John Lewis Chiostro Traditional Panettone 1000g Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Fairfields Farm Crisps Sweet Chilli 150g
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Salt, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract Powder, Spices (Cayenne, Paprika, Fennel, Aniseed, Birdseye Chilli), Garlic Powder, Colours: Caramel, Paprika, Natural flavourings (including natural chilli flavouring, natural garlic flavouring), acid: Citric Acid, Tomato powder, Herb (basil).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry & out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Robert Strathern, Fairfields Farm, Colchester, Essex, UK, CO63AQ
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2169 / 520
Fat	30
Of which saturated	2.5
Carbohydrate	59
Of which sugars	3.7
Fibre	4.9
Protein	4.8
Salt	1.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Waitrose San Leo Prosecco DOC 75cl
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must) 85%, White Wine (Chardonnay, Pinot Bianco, Pinot grigio, Pinot noir white vinification) 15%, Potassium metabisulphite, Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride, Citric acid), Cleared using (Bentonite, Polyvinylpyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin Spa, Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Rendles Cheese Stars with Gouda 100g
Ingredients	Ingredients: WHEAT flour, butter (MILK) 17%, grated Gouda cheese (MILK) 14.5%, dried powdered Gouda cheese (MILK) 7.5%, dried glucose syrup, MILK powder, salt, herbs and spices (chives, parsley, garlic, lovage, pepper, onion), raising agents (E503, E500, E450), MILK protein, dextrose, rapeseed oil.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place and once opened in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Springvale Foods Ltd, Cavendish House, 75 Cavendish Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, England, IP3 8AX
Instructions for use	Not Applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2288 / 549
Fat	34.9
Of which saturated	23.3
Carbohydrate	44.3
Of which sugars	1.4
Fibre	1.2
Protein	14.3
Salt	2.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Grandma Wild's Alcohol Free 4 Luxury Mince Pies
Ingredients	Mincemeat (44%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wild's (J Wild - Confectioners Ltd), The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Station Road, Steeton, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	For best results serve warm: Directions: 1. Pre-heat oven to 180 °C (160 °C), 356 °F or Gas Mark 4. 2. Leave the Pie in its foil container and place it on a baking tray and put it on the middle shelf of the oven. 3. Heat for 8-10 minutes. Caution, the filling may be extremely hot. Take extra care when eating. Do not re-heat in the microwave

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1600 / 382
Fat	16
Of which saturated	6
Carbohydrate	56
Of which sugars	30
Fibre	1.1
Protein	3.1
Salt	0.33

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Abbey Biscuits Chocolate Brownie Biscuits 150g
Ingredients	Sugar, WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), 100% Wholegrain OAT flakes, Coconut (Desiccated Coconut, SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Chocolate Chip Pieces (Sugar 58.5%, Cocoa Mass 33%, Cocoa Butter 8%, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin<1%, Natural Vanilla Flavouring ><1%), Cocoa Powder (Cocoa Beans, Potassium Carbonate), Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Bicarbonate Of Soda, Water, Salt. Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods, May also contain traces of EGG, MILK, MUSTARD , OAT , SESAME & SOYA .

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	EGG, MILK, MUSTARD , OAT , SESAME & SOYA .
Country of Origin	UNITED KINGDOM
Storage Instructions	ONCE OPENED STORE IN AN AIRTIGHT CONTAINER AND CONSUME WITHIN 30 DAYS
Manufacturer's Name and Address	ABBAY FOODS (NORTHWEST) LTD, UNIT 5 CAMPBELL ROAD IND EST, CAMPBELL ROAD, STOKE-ON-TRENT, STAFFORDSHIRE, UNITED KINGDOM, ST4 4DX
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2140 / 512
Fat	26.1
Of which saturated	11.82
Carbohydrate	63.87
Of which sugars	29.5
Fibre	0.5
Protein	5.5
Salt	0.895

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Booja-Booja Yuletide Spice 10 Truffle Loglets 115g
Ingredients	Chocolate* (Cocoa Mass*, Cane Sugar*, Cocoa Butter*, Vanilla Powder*), Coconut Oil*, Dried Cranberries* (Cranberries*, Cane Sugar*) 4%, Stem Ginger* (Ginger*, Cane Sugar*) 3.5%, HAZELNUTS (NUTS)* 2.5%, Dried Cherries* 1.5%, Agave Syrup* *= Organically grown ingredient.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and away from heat sources. Enjoy at room temperature
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Booja Booja Co Ltd, Little Melton Food Park, Little Melton Road,, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR9 3NP
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2432 / 586
Fat	44
Of which saturated	31
Carbohydrate	39
Of which sugars	37
Fibre	5.8
Protein	3.9
Salt	0.015

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Union Hand Roasted Coffee Timana Cafetiere Grind 200g
Ingredients	100% Arabica coffee

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Colombia
Storage Instructions	Store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Union Hand-Roasted Coffee, 7a South Crescent, London, United Kingdom, E16 4TL
Instructions for use	Cafetiere: 1) One heaped dessert spoon (15-18g) per 250ml cup, 2) Water, just off the boil (92). 3) Stir, brew for 4 mins, then plunge and enjoy.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	8 / 2
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	0
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	John Lewis Chiostro Traditional Panettone 1000g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour, sultanas 13%, sugar, butter (MILK), candied orange peel 9% (orange peel, glucose syrup, sugar), natural yeast (WHEAT flour, water), fresh EGG yolk, emulsifiers: mono and di-glycerides of fatty acids, salt, flavourings, skimmed MILK powder.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	ITALY
Storage Instructions	Keep in a dry and cool place/room temperature
Manufacturer's Name and Address	PAOLO LAZZARONI E FIGLI SPA, Via Gorizia 41, Saronno, Saronno, Italy, VARESE, 21047
Instructions for use	READY TO USE AFTER PORTIONING

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1534 / 363
Fat	13
Of which saturated	8
Carbohydrate	55
Of which sugars	25
Fibre	2
Protein	6
Salt	0.45

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Brookford Chardonnay Semillon 75cl
Ingredients	White Grapes SULPHITES Gelatine

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Australia
Storage Instructions	Keep in cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Export-Union GmbH, Werner-von-Siemens-Straße 14-18, Alzey, Rhineland-Palatinate, Germany, 55232
Instructions for use	Consume within 3 years

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	347 / 83
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0.1
Carbohydrate	1.5
Of which sugars	0.6
Fibre	0
Protein	0.1
Salt	0.25

Alcoholic Strength	12.5
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Brookford Shiraz Cabernet Sauvignon 75cl
Ingredients	Red Grapes SULPHITES Casein

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Egg, Dairy Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Australia
Storage Instructions	Keep in cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Export-Union GmbH, Werner-von-Siemens-Straße 14-18, Alzey, Rhineland-Palatinate, Germany, 55232
Instructions for use	Consume within 3 years

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	86 / 360
Fat	0.1
Of which saturated	0.1
Carbohydrate	3.75
Of which sugars	1.5
Fibre	0
Protein	0.1
Salt	0.25

Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes